
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

No. 
99 
27 
19 
48 

5 
8 
6 
9 

55 
50 
61 

197 
16 
37 
59 
74 
49 

Name 
Stevn Grafton 
Stewart Paterson 
Kinnon Marshall 
Eric Poulsen 
Eric Little 
Edward Erlandson 
Andy Paterson 
Bryan Schubert 
Jay Rosenthal 
Thomas Stone 
Trevor Acker 
Mark Ballengee 
Michael Moshay 
Don Palla 
Thomas Kopitnik 
Mark Edwards 
Chris Strand 

Class 
FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FFTS 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

FV 

SRF3 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
10 
10 

Diff 

1.078 
10.684 
14.107 
14.279 
49.782 

1:34.219 
1:52.972 
1:59.192 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
6 Laps 
6 Laps 

Total Tm 
31:11.596 
31:12.674 
31:22.280 
31:25.703 
31:25.875 
32:01.378 
32:45.815 
33:04.568 
33:10.788 
31:24.136 
31:42.152 
31:42.553 
32:05.304 
32:14.167 
32:45.880 
23:44.307 
25:46.365 

Best Tm 
1:55.828 
1:55.387 
1:55.850 
1:56.444 
1:56.536 
1:58.686 
1:59.441 
2:01.160 
2:01.011 
2:01.445 
2:01.012 
1:58.855 
2:03.879 
2:05.125 
2:13.136 
2:16.283 
2:08.611 

Make/Model 
1984 Swift-db1 
1984 Swift DB-1 
1984 Swift DB1 
2013 Spectrum F1600 
1986 Swift DB-1 
1990 Swift DB-6  
1998 Swift db6 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent 
2000 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
1994 SCCA Enterprise 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2019 SCCA Ent 
1982 Glamdring 
2000 Ford Scca Ent 

Hometown 
Jamul, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Laguna Beach, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Placentia, CA 
Burbank, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
H unt ington B ea ch, C A  
Woodland Hills, CA 
So. Pasadena, CA 
Santa Clarita, CA 
Shafter, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Bakersfield, CA 
Casper, WY 
Los Angeles. CA 
Morongo Valley, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
635695 
311666-0 
547188 
527187 
511202 
56470 
351062 
527833 
507814 
524245 
644255 
267269 
495925 
236212_1 
54492 
63787_1 
625840 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  New Track Record (1:55.387) for FFTS by Stewart Paterson. 

Printed: 9/12/2021 11:54:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Sanctin #21-TERG-20594--: 21-R-20554 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.078 

Avg. Speed 

92.943 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.387 

Best Speed 

94.222 

Best Lap by 

27 - Stewart Paterson 

 

Cal Club Regional Divisional 

Group 4 SRF3/FV/FF 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:20:59 

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

9/11/2021 15:15 

 CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB
REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL AND TRACK EVENT

SEPTEMBER 11-12, 2021


