



**CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB
REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL AND TRACK EVENT
SEPTEMBER 11-12, 2021**



Cal Club Regional Divisional

Sorted on Laps

Group 4 SRF3/FV/FF

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

9/11/2021 15:15

Race (16 Laps) started at 15:20:59

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	99	Stevn Grafton	FF	16		31:11.596	1:55.828	1984 Swift-db1	Jamul, CA	635695
2	27	Stewart Paterson	FFTS	16	1.078	31:12.674	1:55.387	1984 Swift DB-1	Fallbrook, CA	311666-0
3	19	Kinnon Marshall	FFTS	16	10.684	31:22.280	1:55.850	1984 Swift DB1	Laguna Beach, CA	547188
4	48	Eric Poulsen	FF	16	14.107	31:25.703	1:56.444	2013 Spectrum F1600	Clovis, CA	527187
5	5	Eric Little	FFTS	16	14.279	31:25.875	1:56.536	1986 Swift DB-1	Placentia, CA	511202
6	8	Edward Erlandson	FFTS	16	49.782	32:01.378	1:58.686	1990 Swift DB-6	Burbank, CA	56470
7	6	Andy Paterson	FFTS	16	34.219	32:45.815	1:59.441	1998 Swift db6	Fallbrook, CA	351062
8	9	Bryan Schubert	SRF3	16	52.972	33:04.568	2:01.160	SCCA Ent SRF3	Huntington Beach, C	527833
9	55	Jay Rosenthal	SRF3	16	59.192	33:10.788	2:01.011	SCCA Ent SRF3	Woodland Hills, CA	507814
10	50	Thomas Stone	SRF3	15	1 Lap	31:24.136	2:01.445	SCCA Ent	So. Pasadena, CA	524245
11	61	Trevor Acker	SRF3	15	1 Lap	31:42.152	2:01.012	2000 SCCA Ent	Santa Clarita, CA	644255
12	197	Mark Ballengee	SRF3	15	1 Lap	31:42.553	1:58.855	SCCA Ent	Shafter, CA	267269
13	16	Michael Moshay	SRF3	15	1 Lap	32:05.304	2:03.879	1994 SCCA Enterprise	Los Angeles, CA	495925
14	37	Don Palla	SRF3	15	1 Lap	32:14.167	2:05.125	2009 SCCA Ent SRF3	Bakersfield, CA	236212_1
15	59	Thomas Kopitnik	SRF3	14	2 Laps	32:45.880	2:13.136	2019 SCCA Ent	Casper, WY	54492
16	74	Mark Edwards	FV	10	6 Laps	23:44.307	2:16.283	1982 Glamdring	Los Angeles. CA	63787_1
17	49	Chris Strand	SRF3	10	6 Laps	25:46.365	2:08.611	2000 Ford Scca Ent	Morongo Valley, CA	625840

Announcements

New Track Record (1:55.387) for FFTS by Stewart Paterson.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.078	92.943	1:55.387	94.222	27 - Stewart Paterson

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson

Chairman SOM: John Reitman

Sanctin #21-TERG-20594--: 21-R-20554

Printed: 9/12/2021 11:54:08 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club